



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78027207
Name	Sheep Cupcake and Chicken Cup
Ingredients	<p>Sheep Cupcake: Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Almond, Skimmed Milk Powder, Lactose, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Concentrates (Carrot, Beetroot extract),</p> <p>Chicken Cupcake: Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Skimmed Milk Powder, Lactose, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Wheat Flour, Concentrates (Carrot, Radish, Apple, Blackcurrant) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Rice Flour, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, , Butter Concentrate (MILK), Natural flavouring, Salt, Barley Malt, Colour (E120).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of eggs, nuts and gluten
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	16C-20C - 9 month shelf life
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Family ICKX
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2384kJ/570 kcal
Fat	36.35g
Of which saturated	18.25g
Carbohydrate	54g
Of which sugars	52g

Protein	6.05g
Salt	0.15g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes